Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Institut Pasteur of Paris Cedex, France	05/24/2006
Institut Nationale de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale of Paris Cedex, France	06/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4300 Hacienda Drive	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94553	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5981173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)814-2973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-814-2800

Email: winsome.st_rose@roche.com Correspondent Name: Roche Molecular Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1145 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Alameda, CALIFORNIA 94501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Mann

Total Attachments: 2

500131922

source=21707 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0358

PATENT

source=21707 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Institut Pasteur duly organized under the laws of FRANCE and having its principal place of business at 28, rue du Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex 15, France, and Institut Nationale de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale duly organized under the laws of FRANCE and having its principle place of business at 101, rue de Tolbiac, Paris Cedex 13, France, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), represent that they are the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/815,667, filed February 11, 1997, for TWO NOVEL GENITAL HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS (HPV) TYPES, HPV68 AND HPV70, RELATED TO THE POTENTIALLY ONCOGENIC HPV 39 in the names of Gerard ORTH, Sylive BEAUDENON, and Michele LONGUET; and U.S. Patent No. 5,981,173, issued therefrom;

WHEREAS, the Assignors are desirous of transferring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned application for United States Letters Patent and the above-mentioned U.S. Patent issued therefrom, and to all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all reissues thereof;

WHEREAS, Roche Molecular Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), duly organized under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 4300 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, California 94533 is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above mentioned application for United States Letters Patent and the above-mentioned U.S. Patent issued therefrom, and to all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all reissues thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the above mentioned application for United States Letters Patent and the above-mentioned U.S. Patent issued therefrom, and to all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all reissues thereof;

AND, Assignors HEREBY further covenants and agrees that they will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.



INSTITUT PASTEUR

Ву:

Directrice Générale de l'Institut Pasteur Title:

24.05.06 Date:

Witness: E

INSTITUT NATIONALE DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE

Christine BERLING

Title:

Pour le Diracteur Général Date:

INSTITUT NATIONAL de la SANTE et de la RECHERCHE MEDICALE 101, rue de Tolbiac **75654 PARIS CEDEX 13**

Date: 0 6 JUIN 2006

Witness:

RECORDED: 07/28/2006